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NUMBER AUTHOR/PUBLISHER

1 Amsbary, John Burton

2 Archer, V.B.

3 Bates, James Leonard

4 Beard, William

5 Bermudez, Antonio J.

6 Blachly, Frederick Frank

7 Boatright, Mody Coggin

8 Boone, Lalia Phipps

9 Breeding, Clark W.

TITLE

Oil and Gas Law of California
1936

Archer's Law and Practice in Oil and Gas Cases,
Embracing an Analysis of All Important Cases in
Each State Producing Petroleum Oil and Natural
Gas, Including the Decisions of the Federal Courts,
the Analysis of Each Case Showing the Law of the
Case and the Facts and Pleadings from which the
Courts Deduced Its Conclusions. Including
Remedies of Conflicting Claimants, and the
Practice in Oil and Gas Cases, Together with
Table of Cases Analyzed and Table of Cases
Cited, with Comprehensive Index

1911

The Origins of Teapot Dome; Progressives,
Parties, and Petroleum, 1909-1921
1963

Regulation of Pipe Lines as Common Carriers
1941
Reference Fiche: Regulated Industries No. 5

The Mexican National Petroleum Industry;
A Case Study in Nationalization
1963

Natural Gas and the Public Interest
1947

Folklore of the Qil Industry
1963

The Petroleum Dictionary
1952

Income Taxation of Oil and Gas Production
2nd Edition
1961

12



NUMBER AUTHOR/PUBLISHER

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Brown, Earl A.

Brown, Ralph S.

Byram (R.W.) and Company,
Austin, Tex.

Byran, George

Buckley, Stuart E.

California Legislature. Joint
Committee on Impounded Funds
from Tide and Submerged Lands

Campbell, John Morgan

Cassady, Ralph

Clark, Joseph Stanley

Continental Oil Company

De Chazeau, Melvin Gardner

TITLE

The Law of Oil and Gas Leases
1958

Readings on the Petroleum Industry
1st Revision
1950

Texas Oil and Gas Handbook; Procedures and
Forms Required for Operation under Provisions
of the Rules and Regulations of the Texas
Railroad Commission

1958

The Law of Petroleum and Natural Gas,
with Forms
1898

Petroleum Conservation
1951

Study of Impounded Funds from Tide and
Submerged Lands. Report to the 1954 Regular
Session of the California Legislature

1954

Oil Property Evaluation
1959

The Nature of Competition in Gasoline Distribution
at the Retail Level; A Study of the Los Angeles
Market Area

1951

The Qil Century, from the Drake Well to the
Conservation Era

1st Edition

1958

Landman's Legal Handbook, A Practical Guide
in Leasing for Qil and Gas
1957

Integration and Competition in the Petroleum
Industry
1959




NUMBER AUTHOR/PUBLISHER

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

De Golyer, Everette Lee

Dimick, George G.

Ely, Northcutt

Engler, Robert

Falck, Edward

Fanning, Leonard M.

Fanning, Leonard M.

Fanning, Leonard M.

Feis, Herbert

Fischer, Louis

Fleming, Harold

TITLE

Bibliography on the Petroleum Industry
1944

Louisiana Law of Oil and Gas; Jurisprudence,
State and Federal; Statutes; Forms; Rules of
the Department of Conservation Complete
1922

Summary of Mining and Petroleum Laws
of the World
1961

The Politics of Qil; A Study of Private Power
and Democratic Directions
1961

Federal Regulation of Natural Gas in the
United States
1958

American Oil Operations Abroad
1st Edition
1947

Foreign Oil and the Free World
1st Edition
1954

Our Oil Resources
2nd Edition
1950

Seen from E.A.; Three International Episodes
1947

Oil Imperialism; The International Struggle
for Petroleum
1926

Oil Prices and Competition
1953




NUMBER AUTHOR/PUBLISHER TITLE

32 Fraser, Henry Salmon Diplomatic Protection of American Petroleum
Interests in Mesopotamia, Netherlands East Indies,
and Mexico. A Study Prepared for the Special
Committee Investigating Petroleum Resources
(Senate Resolution 36)

1945

33 Gaither, Roscoe Bradley Expropriation in Mexico, the Facts and the Law
1940

34 Giddens, Paul Henry The Beginnings of the Petroleum Industry,
Sources and Bibliography
1941

35 Glassmire, Samuel Haven Law of Oil and Gas Leases and Royalties;

A Practical Legal Treatise on Petroleum Rights
Accruing by Virtue of Qil and Gas Leases and
Royalty Conveyances

2nd Edition, Rewritten and Arranged

1938

36 Gordon, Wendell Chaffee The Expropriation of Foreign-Owned Property
in Mexico
1941

37 Grayson, Charles Jackson Decisions under Uncertainty; Drilling Decisions
by Oil and Gas Operators
1960

38 Gregg, Dick H. Short Summary of Texas Law Relating to
Oil and Gas
2nd Edition
1956

39 Hager, Dorsey Fundamentals of the Petroleum Industry
1st Edition
1939

40 Hardwicke, Robert Etter Antitrust Laws, et al. v. Unit Operation of Qil
or Gas Pools
Revised Edition with Supplement by the Author
1961




NUMBER AUTHOR/PUBLISHER

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Hardwicke, Robert Etter

Hardwicke, Robert Etter

Hartshorn, J.E.

Hoffman, Leo J.

Hoffman, Lewis Edwin

Hooley, Richard W.

Huie, William O.

Ickes, Harold Le Claire

Interstate Oil Compact
Commission

TITLE

Innocent Purchaser of Qil and Gas Lease.

A Discussion of the Estate Created by an Qil
and Gas Lease

1921

Petroleum and Natural Gas Bibliography. Being
the Result of an Effort to Compile and Classify
the Items of Literature in English for which
Copyrights Have Been Issued, but Including
Many Other Published Items which Have Been
Catalogued by the Library of Congress, As Well As
a Few Items of General Interest Not Found in the
Library of Congress, All of which Fall within a
Comprehensive Definition of Book Literature,

As Distinguished from Periodical Literature...But
Including...References to All Articles, Notes and
Comments Relating to Petroleum and Natural Gas
Appearing in the Legal Periodicals Published in
the United States

1937

Politics and World Oil Economics, An Account
of the International Qil Industry in Its Political
Environment

1962

Voluntary Pooling and Unitization: Oil and Gas
1954

Oil and Gas Leasing on Federal Lands
1st Revision
1957

Financing the Natural Gas Industry; The Role
of Life Insurance Investment Policies
1958

Cases and Materials on Oil and Gas
1960

Fightin' Qil
1943

Index of Publications, January 1, 1957 - July 1, 1962
1962

10



NUMBER AUTHOR/PUBLISHER

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Interstate Oil Compact
Commission. Engineering
Committee

Lasser (J.K.) Institute,
New York

Leeston, Alfred Max

Leven, David D.

Lichtblau, John H.

Lubell, Harold

McDonald, Stephen L.

McLane, Alfred Ervin

Merrill, Maurice Hitchcock

Merrill, Maurice Hitchcock

TITLE FICHE

Oil and Gas Production; An Introductory Guide 2
to Production Techniques and Conservation Methods
1951

How to Get Tax Protected Income and Capital 2
from Oil and Gas Investments

1956

Magic Oil, Servant of the World 3
1951

Done in Oil; The Cavalcade of the Petroleum 12

Industry from a Practical, Economic, and Financial
Standpoint; History, Past and Present, Sciences,
Drilling Operations, Production, Transportation,
Refining, Marketing, Finance Investments, Oil
Royalties, Regulation of Securities and Securities
Markets, Taxation, Glossary

1941

The Qil and Depletion Issue 2
1959

Middle East Qil Crises and Western Europe's 3
Energy Supplies

1963

Federal Tax Treatment of Income from Oil and 2

Gas. A Background Paper Prepared for a
Conference of Experts Held October 18-19, 1962,
Together with a Summary of the Conference

Discussion

1963

Oil and Gas Leasing on Indian Lands 6
1955

The Law Relating to Covenants Implied in Oil 6
and Gas Leases

1940

The Public's Concern with the Fuel Minerals 2
1960



NUMBER AUTHOR/PUBLISHER

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Mills, Lawrence

Morrison, Robert Stewart

Myers, Raymond M.

National Petroleum Council.

Committee on Oil and Gas
Availability

Netschert, Bruce Carlton

Oakes, Curtis Milton

O'Connor, Harvey

TITLE

The Law of Oil and Gas; A Treatise Upon the

Law of Oil and Gas, Together with the Federal
Leasing Act, and the Rules and Regulations of

the Secretary of the Interior, Governing the Leasing
of Public Lands, and of Restricted Indian and Tribal
Lands, and Forms of Leases and Other Instruments
in Common Use in Connection with the Exploration
for, and Production of, Oil and Gas

1926

Oil and Gas Rights on the Public Domain and on
Private Lands, Discovery and Location of Qil
Placer Claims. The Withdrawal Acts, Leases

and Other Contracts between the Owner and

the Operator, Including Forfeiture and Protection
against Drainage; the Sinking, Pumping and
Shooting of Wells, Statutes, Decisions and Forms;
the Qil Leasing Act of 1920. The Regulations of
the Interior Department and Procedure to Procure
Permits and Leases and Protect Titles under that
Act. For the Legal Profession and Qil Prospectors
and Companies

1920

The Law of Pooling and Unitization:
Voluntary, Compulsory
1957

Petroleum Productive Capacity: A Report on
Present and Future Supplies of Oil and Gas,
Presented on January 29, 1952

1952

The Future Supply of Oil and Gas; A Study of
the Availability of Crude Oil, Natural Gas, and
Natural Gas Liquids in the United States in the
Period through 1975

1958

Standard Oil and Gas Forms; A Comprehensive List
of the Forms Now in Common Use by the Oil and
Gas Industry

1952

World Crisis in Oil
1962

12



NUMBER AUTHOR/PUBLISHER

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Oklahoma Bar Association
(Founded 1939)

Pettengill, Samuel Barrett

Powell, Jack Richard

Pratt, Wallace Everett

Research Associates, Inc.

Shwadran, Benjamin

Siksek, Simon G.

Slovenko, Ralph

Smedley, Graham Best

Sullivan, Robert Edwin

Sullivan, Robert Edwin

TITLE

Oil and Gas Negotiation and Taxation in

"Slow Motion"; Or, Black Gold and the Silent
Partner; the Conversations, the Techniques, the
Principles that Should Guide a Tax Advisor or a
Negotiator, Reduced to Everyday, Client-Practitioner
Dialogue. Proceedings of the Third Annual
Institute on Federal Taxation, Sponsored Jointly
by the Oklahoma Bar Association, the University
of Oklahoma College of Law and the University
of Oklahoma Extension Division

1954

Hot Oil; The Problem of Petroleum
1936

The Mexican Petroleum Industry, 1938-1950
1956

World Geography of Petroleum
1950

The Unit Operation of Oil and Gas Fields
1957

The Middle East, Oil, and the Great Powers
1955

The Legal Framework for Qil Concessions in the
Arab World
1960

Oil and Gas Operations; Legal Considerations in
the Tidelands and on Land
1963

Digest of Oil and Gas Decisions
1923

Conservation of Oil and Gas, A Legal History, 1958
1960

Handbook of Oil and Gas Law
1955




NUMBER AUTHOR/PUBLISHER

78

79

80

81

Swanson, Edward Benjamin

Texas Law Review

U.S. Congress. Senate.
Committee on the Judiciary.

Wallach, Kate

TITLE

A Century of Oil and Gas in Books, A Descriptive
Bibliography
1960

Oil and Gas Law, With Articles Pertaining to
Sulphur, Taxation, Tidelands, and Other Related
Subjects

Volume |

1922-1951

Oil and Gas Law, With Articles Pertaining to
Sulphur, Taxation, Tidelands, and Other Related
Subjects

Volume |1

1951-1954

Oil and Gas Law, With Articles Pertaining to
Sulphur, Taxation, Tidelands, and Other Related
Subjects

Volume 11

1954-1959

Claimed Authority for Seizure and Lease of
Certain Submerged Lands, June 12, 1952
1952

List of Materials on Oil and Gas in the Louisiana
State University Libraries. For the Exclusive Use
of Participants in the Institute on Mineral Law,
February 13 and 14, 1953

1953

List of Materials on Oil and Gas in the Louisiana
State University Libraries. For the Exclusive Use
of Participants in the Institute on Mineral Law,
February 13 and 14, 1953

1953-1954 Supplement

List of Materials on Oil and Gas in the Louisiana
State University Libraries. For the Exclusive Use
of Participants in the Institute on Mineral Law,
February 13 and 14, 1953

1955-1956 Supplement

19

11



NUMBER

AUTHOR/PUBLISHER

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

Zimmermann, Erich Walter

Hayden, James John

Johnson, Roswell Hill

Day, David Talbot

Johnson, Roswell, Hill

Brown, Robert Wesley

Tulane Tidelands Institute.
7th, Tulane University, 1963

U.S. Congress. Senate.
Committee on Small Business

U.S. Congress. House. Select

Committee on Small Business

South Texas College of Law,
Houston

TITLE

Conservation in the Production of Petroleum;
A Study in Industrial Control
1957

Federal Regulation of the Production of Qil
1929

The Business of Oil Production
1922

A Handbook of the Petroleum Industry
Volume |
1922

Handbook of the Petroleum Industry
Volume Il
1922

Principles of Oil and Gas Production
1st Edition
1916

Valuation of Oil and Gas Lands
1st Edition
1924

Illustrated Petroleum Dictionary and
Products Manual
1962

Mineral and Tidelands Law
1963

Oil Import Allocations
1964

Small business problems Created by
Petroleum Imports
1962

Oil and Gas Law: Special Series of

Sixteen Lectures
1954

10

11

11



NUMBER AUTHOR/PUBLISHER TITLE FICHE
93 Benoit, Richard Leroy Benoit's Oil and Gas Forms 8
2nd Edition
1939
94 American Petroleum Institute. Glossary of Terms Used in Petroleum Refining 3
Division of Refining 1953
95 Institute on Economics of Economics of Petroleum Exploration, Development, 3
Petroleum Exploration, and Property Evaluation
Development, and Property 1961
Evaluation. Dallas, 1961
96 Mitzakis, Marcel The Qil Encyclopedia 7
1922
97 Emmons, William Harvey Geology of Petroleum 8
2nd Edition
1931
98 Cloud, Wilbur Frank Petroleum Production 7
1937
TOTAL FICHE: 480

William S. Hein & Co., Inc.
2350 North Forest Road
Getzville, NY 14068
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Email: MAIL@QWSHEIN.COM
Web Site: WWW.WSHEIN.COM

11



