#### MICROFICHE OF BOOKS LISTED IN A.A.L.S. LAW BOOKS RECOMMENDED FOR LIBRARIES LIST # 31 OIL AND GAS DECEMBER 2016 PACKING LIST

<u>NUMBER</u>	AUTHOR/PUBLISHER	TITLE	<u>FICHE</u>
1	Amsbary, John Burton	Oil and Gas Law of California 1936	5
2	Archer, V.B.	Archer's Law and Practice in Oil and Gas Cases, Embracing an Analysis of All Important Cases in Each State Producing Petroleum Oil and Natural Gas, Including the Decisions of the Federal Courts, the Analysis of Each Case Showing the Law of the Case and the Facts and Pleadings from which the Courts Deduced Its Conclusions. Including Remedies of Conflicting Claimants, and the Practice in Oil and Gas Cases, Together with Table of Cases Analyzed and Table of Cases Cited, with Comprehensive Index 1911	12
3	Bates, James Leonard	The Origins of Teapot Dome; Progressives, Parties, and Petroleum, 1909-1921 1963	4
4	Beard, William	Regulation of Pipe Lines as Common Carriers 1941 Reference Fiche: Regulated Industries No. 5	1
5	Bermudez, Antonio J.	The Mexican National Petroleum Industry; A Case Study in Nationalization 1963	4
6	Blachly, Frederick Frank	Natural Gas and the Public Interest 1947	2
7	Boatright, Mody Coggin	Folklore of the Oil Industry 1963	3
8	Boone, Lalia Phipps	The Petroleum Dictionary 1952	4
9	Breeding, Clark W.	Income Taxation of Oil and Gas Production 2nd Edition 1961	4

<u>NUMBER</u>	AUTHOR/PUBLISHER	<u>TITLE</u>	<b>FICHE</b>
10	Brown, Earl A.	The Law of Oil and Gas Leases 1958	8
11	Brown, Ralph S.	Readings on the Petroleum Industry 1st Revision 1950	2
12	Byram (R.W.) and Company, Austin, Tex.	Texas Oil and Gas Handbook; Procedures and Forms Required for Operation under Provisions of the Rules and Regulations of the Texas Railroad Commission 1958	2
13	Byran, George	The Law of Petroleum and Natural Gas, with Forms 1898	6
14	Buckley, Stuart E.	Petroleum Conservation 1951	4
15	California Legislature. Joint Committee on Impounded Funds from Tide and Submerged Lands	Study of Impounded Funds from Tide and Submerged Lands. Report to the 1954 Regular Session of the California Legislature 1954	1
16	Campbell, John Morgan	Oil Property Evaluation 1959	6
17	Cassady, Ralph	The Nature of Competition in Gasoline Distribution at the Retail Level; A Study of the Los Angeles Market Area 1951	3
18	Clark, Joseph Stanley	The Oil Century, from the Drake Well to the Conservation Era 1st Edition 1958	4
19	Continental Oil Company	Landman's Legal Handbook, A Practical Guide in Leasing for Oil and Gas 1957	3
20	De Chazeau, Melvin Gardner	Integration and Competition in the Petroleum Industry 1959	7

NUMBER	<u> AUTHOR/PUBLISHER</u>	TITLE	<b>FICHE</b>
21	De Golyer, Everette Lee	Bibliography on the Petroleum Industry 1944	9
22	Dimick, George G.	Louisiana Law of Oil and Gas; Jurisprudence, State and Federal; Statutes; Forms; Rules of the Department of Conservation Complete 1922	5
23	Ely, Northcutt	Summary of Mining and Petroleum Laws of the World 1961	3
24	Engler, Robert	The Politics of Oil; A Study of Private Power and Democratic Directions 1961	7
25	Falck, Edward	Federal Regulation of Natural Gas in the United States 1958	2
26	Fanning, Leonard M.	American Oil Operations Abroad 1st Edition 1947	4
27	Fanning, Leonard M.	Foreign Oil and the Free World 1st Edition 1954	5
28	Fanning, Leonard M.	Our Oil Resources 2nd Edition 1950	5
29	Feis, Herbert	Seen from E.A.; Three International Episodes 1947	4
30	Fischer, Louis	Oil Imperialism; The International Struggle for Petroleum 1926	3
31	Fleming, Harold	Oil Prices and Competition 1953	1

# NUMBER AUTHOR/PUBLISHER TITLE 32 Eraser, Henry Salmon Diplomatic Protection of American Petroleum

**FICHE** 

32	Fraser, Henry Salmon	Diplomatic Protection of American Petroleum Interests in Mesopotamia, Netherlands East Indies, and Mexico. A Study Prepared for the Special Committee Investigating Petroleum Resources (Senate Resolution 36) 1945	1
33	Gaither, Roscoe Bradley	Expropriation in Mexico, the Facts and the Law 1940	3
34	Giddens, Paul Henry	The Beginnings of the Petroleum Industry, Sources and Bibliography 1941	3
35	Glassmire, Samuel Haven	Law of Oil and Gas Leases and Royalties; A Practical Legal Treatise on Petroleum Rights Accruing by Virtue of Oil and Gas Leases and Royalty Conveyances 2nd Edition, Rewritten and Arranged 1938	5
36	Gordon, Wendell Chaffee	The Expropriation of Foreign-Owned Property in Mexico 1941	3
37	Grayson, Charles Jackson	Decisions under Uncertainty; Drilling Decisions by Oil and Gas Operators 1960	5
38	Gregg, Dick H.	Short Summary of Texas Law Relating to Oil and Gas 2nd Edition 1956	2
39	Hager, Dorsey	Fundamentals of the Petroleum Industry 1st Edition 1939	5
40	Hardwicke, Robert Etter	Antitrust Laws, et al. v. Unit Operation of Oil or Gas Pools Revised Edition with Supplement by the Author 1961	4

<u>NUMBER</u>	AUTHOR/PUBLISHER	TITLE	<b>FICHE</b>
41	Hardwicke, Robert Etter	Innocent Purchaser of Oil and Gas Lease. A Discussion of the Estate Created by an Oil and Gas Lease 1921	2
42	Hardwicke, Robert Etter	Petroleum and Natural Gas Bibliography. Being the Result of an Effort to Compile and Classify the Items of Literature in English for which Copyrights Have Been Issued, but Including Many Other Published Items which Have Been Catalogued by the Library of Congress, As Well As a Few Items of General Interest Not Found in the Library of Congress, All of which Fall within a Comprehensive Definition of Book Literature, As Distinguished from Periodical LiteratureBut IncludingReferences to All Articles, Notes and Comments Relating to Petroleum and Natural Gas Appearing in the Legal Periodicals Published in the United States 1937	2
43	Hartshorn, J.E.	Politics and World Oil Economics, An Account of the International Oil Industry in Its Political Environment 1962	4
44	Hoffman, Leo J.	Voluntary Pooling and Unitization: Oil and Gas 1954	4
45	Hoffman, Lewis Edwin	Oil and Gas Leasing on Federal Lands 1st Revision 1957	7
46	Hooley, Richard W.	Financing the Natural Gas Industry; The Role of Life Insurance Investment Policies 1958	3
47	Huie, William O.	Cases and Materials on Oil and Gas 1960	10
48	Ickes, Harold Le Claire	Fightin' Oil 1943	2
49	Interstate Oil Compact Commission	Index of Publications, January 1, 1957 - July 1, 1962 1962	1

### NUMBER AUTHOR/PUBLISHER

### **TITLE**

### **FICHE**

50	Interstate Oil Compact Commission. Engineering Committee	Oil and Gas Production; An Introductory Guide to Production Techniques and Conservation Methods 1951	2
51	Lasser (J.K.) Institute, New York	How to Get Tax Protected Income and Capital from Oil and Gas Investments 1956	2
52	Leeston, Alfred Max	Magic Oil, Servant of the World 1951	3
53	Leven, David D.	Done in Oil; The Cavalcade of the Petroleum Industry from a Practical, Economic, and Financial Standpoint; History, Past and Present, Sciences, Drilling Operations, Production, Transportation, Refining, Marketing, Finance Investments, Oil Royalties, Regulation of Securities and Securities Markets, Taxation, Glossary 1941	12
54	Lichtblau, John H.	The Oil and Depletion Issue 1959	2
55	Lubell, Harold	Middle East Oil Crises and Western Europe's Energy Supplies 1963	3
56	McDonald, Stephen L.	Federal Tax Treatment of Income from Oil and Gas. A Background Paper Prepared for a Conference of Experts Held October 18-19, 1962, Together with a Summary of the Conference Discussion 1963	2
57	McLane, Alfred Ervin	Oil and Gas Leasing on Indian Lands 1955	6
58	Merrill, Maurice Hitchcock	The Law Relating to Covenants Implied in Oil and Gas Leases 1940	6
59	Merrill, Maurice Hitchcock	The Public's Concern with the Fuel Minerals 1960	2

## NUMBER AUTHOR/PUBLISHER <u>TITLE</u>

	T
 	. P

**FICHE** 

UMDLK	<u>Ne mont oblightk</u>		<u>110111</u>
60	Mills, Lawrence	The Law of Oil and Gas; A Treatise Upon the Law of Oil and Gas, Together with the Federal Leasing Act, and the Rules and Regulations of the Secretary of the Interior, Governing the Leasing of Public Lands, and of Restricted Indian and Tribal Lands, and Forms of Leases and Other Instruments in Common Use in Connection with the Exploration for, and Production of, Oil and Gas 1926	9
61	Morrison, Robert Stewart	Oil and Gas Rights on the Public Domain and on Private Lands, Discovery and Location of Oil Placer Claims. The Withdrawal Acts, Leases and Other Contracts between the Owner and the Operator, Including Forfeiture and Protection against Drainage; the Sinking, Pumping and Shooting of Wells, Statutes, Decisions and Forms; the Oil Leasing Act of 1920. The Regulations of the Interior Department and Procedure to Procure Permits and Leases and Protect Titles under that Act. For the Legal Profession and Oil Prospectors and Companies 1920	12
62	Myers, Raymond M.	The Law of Pooling and Unitization: Voluntary, Compulsory 1957	9
63	National Petroleum Council. Committee on Oil and Gas Availability	Petroleum Productive Capacity: A Report on Present and Future Supplies of Oil and Gas, Presented on January 29, 1952 1952	2
64	Netschert, Bruce Carlton	The Future Supply of Oil and Gas; A Study of the Availability of Crude Oil, Natural Gas, and Natural Gas Liquids in the United States in the Period through 1975 1958	2
65	Oakes, Curtis Milton	Standard Oil and Gas Forms; A Comprehensive List of the Forms Now in Common Use by the Oil and Gas Industry 1952	7
66	O'Connor, Harvey	World Crisis in Oil 1962	5

### NUMBER AUTHOR/PUBLISHER TITLE

Т	IT	LF

|--|

67	Oklahoma Bar Association (Founded 1939)	Oil and Gas Negotiation and Taxation in "Slow Motion"; Or, Black Gold and the Silent Partner; the Conversations, the Techniques, the Principles that Should Guide a Tax Advisor or a Negotiator, Reduced to Everyday, Client-Practitioner Dialogue. Proceedings of the Third Annual Institute on Federal Taxation, Sponsored Jointly by the Oklahoma Bar Association, the University of Oklahoma College of Law and the University of Oklahoma Extension Division 1954	3
68	Pettengill, Samuel Barrett	Hot Oil; The Problem of Petroleum 1936	4
69	Powell, Jack Richard	The Mexican Petroleum Industry, 1938-1950 1956	3
70	Pratt, Wallace Everett	World Geography of Petroleum 1950	6
71	Research Associates, Inc.	The Unit Operation of Oil and Gas Fields 1957	5
72	Shwadran, Benjamin	The Middle East, Oil, and the Great Powers 1955	6
73	Siksek, Simon G.	The Legal Framework for Oil Concessions in the Arab World 1960	2
74	Slovenko, Ralph	Oil and Gas Operations; Legal Considerations in the Tidelands and on Land 1963	9
75	Smedley, Graham Best	Digest of Oil and Gas Decisions 1923	4
76	Sullivan, Robert Edwin	Conservation of Oil and Gas, A Legal History, 1958 1960	4
77	Sullivan, Robert Edwin	Handbook of Oil and Gas Law 1955	7

<u>NUMBER</u>	AUTHOR/PUBLISHER	TITLE	FICHE
78	Swanson, Edward Benjamin	A Century of Oil and Gas in Books, A Descriptive Bibliography 1960	3
79	Texas Law Review	Oil and Gas Law, With Articles Pertaining to Sulphur, Taxation, Tidelands, and Other Related Subjects Volume I 1922-1951	19
		Oil and Gas Law, With Articles Pertaining to Sulphur, Taxation, Tidelands, and Other Related Subjects Volume II 1951-1954	5
		Oil and Gas Law, With Articles Pertaining to Sulphur, Taxation, Tidelands, and Other Related Subjects Volume III 1954-1959	11
80	U.S. Congress. Senate. Committee on the Judiciary.	Claimed Authority for Seizure and Lease of Certain Submerged Lands, June 12, 1952 1952	2
81	Wallach, Kate	List of Materials on Oil and Gas in the Louisiana State University Libraries. For the Exclusive Use of Participants in the Institute on Mineral Law, February 13 and 14, 1953 1953	1
		List of Materials on Oil and Gas in the Louisiana State University Libraries. For the Exclusive Use of Participants in the Institute on Mineral Law, February 13 and 14, 1953 1953-1954 Supplement	1
		List of Materials on Oil and Gas in the Louisiana State University Libraries. For the Exclusive Use of Participants in the Institute on Mineral Law, February 13 and 14, 1953 1955-1956 Supplement	1

# 

NUMBER	AUTHOR/PUBLISHER	<u>TITLE</u>	<b>FICHE</b>
82	Zimmermann, Erich Walter	Conservation in the Production of Petroleum; A Study in Industrial Control 1957	5
83	Hayden, James John	Federal Regulation of the Production of Oil 1929	2
84	Johnson, Roswell Hill	The Business of Oil Production 1922	3
85	Day, David Talbot	A Handbook of the Petroleum Industry Volume I 1922	11
		Handbook of the Petroleum Industry Volume II 1922	11
86	Johnson, Roswell, Hill	Principles of Oil and Gas Production 1st Edition 1916	5
87	Brown, Robert Wesley	Valuation of Oil and Gas Lands 1st Edition 1924	3
88		Illustrated Petroleum Dictionary and Products Manual 1962	8
89	Tulane Tidelands Institute. 7th, Tulane University, 1963	Mineral and Tidelands Law 1963	3
90	U.S. Congress. Senate. Committee on Small Business	Oil Import Allocations 1964	4
91	U.S. Congress. House. Select Committee on Small Business	Small business problems Created by Petroleum Imports 1962	5
92	South Texas College of Law, Houston	Oil and Gas Law: Special Series of Sixteen Lectures 1954	3

<u>NUMBER</u>	AUTHOR/PUBLISHER	TITLE	<b>FICHE</b>
93	Benoit, Richard Leroy	Benoit's Oil and Gas Forms 2nd Edition 1939	8
94	American Petroleum Institute. Division of Refining	Glossary of Terms Used in Petroleum Refining 1953	3
95	Institute on Economics of Petroleum Exploration, Development, and Property Evaluation. Dallas, 1961	Economics of Petroleum Exploration, Development, and Property Evaluation 1961	3
96	Mitzakis, Marcel	The Oil Encyclopedia 1922	7
97	Emmons, William Harvey	Geology of Petroleum 2nd Edition 1931	8
98	Cloud, Wilbur Frank	Petroleum Production 1937	7

#### **TOTAL FICHE:**

**480** 

William S. Hein & Co., Inc. 2350 North Forest Road Getzville, NY 14068 (800) 828-7571 or (716) 882-2600 Fax: (716) 883-8100 Email: MAIL@WSHEIN.COM Web Site: WWW.WSHEIN.COM